
#34 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
American HS 7:42.22 Syosset, NY

** Midwest Meet 7:32.80 Ohio 2001

1:00 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Ohio (A) 7:39.97 10

1) Chandler Wilhelm
            55.268 (55.268)

2) James Ray
            1:54.961 (59.693)

3) Anthony Camerieri
            2:52.301 (57.340)

4) Alex Bryan
            3:49.874 (57.573)

2 Michigan (A) 7:47.02 6

1) Harrison Steen
            55.398 (55.398)

2) Nick Hoffman
            1:55.184 (59.786)

3) Jalen Smith
            2:51.843 (56.659)

4) Marcus Jackson
            3:51.066 (59.223)

3 Indiana (A) 7:54.92 2

1) Yonas Araya
            55.479 (55.479)

2) Callaway Bird
            1:56.268 (1:00.789)

3) Wyatt Wyman SR
            2:53.029 (56.761)

4) Adam Gasaway
            3:51.792 (58.763)

#37 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
American HS 8:53.67 B & G. Brooklyn, NY

** Midwest Meet 8:56.83 Illinois 1980

1:15 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Ohio (A) 9:10.62 10

1) Emily Akin
            1:07.606 (1:07.606)

2) Stephanie Pierce
            2:18.407 (1:10.801)

3) Charlotte Crouch
            3:25.178 (1:06.771)

4) Lauren Dolak SR
            4:34.915 (1:09.737)

2 Michigan (A) 9:13.36 6

1) Doriann Colemann
            1:07.622 (1:07.622)

2) Chloe Brittain
            2:17.447 (1:09.825)

3) Maija Rettelle
            3:27.358 (1:09.911)

4) Lauren Buckner
            4:35.971 (1:08.613)

3 Indiana (A) 9:35.56 2

1) Itoro-Abasi Udo-Imeh
            1:08.042 (1:08.042)

2) Mary Watts
            2:17.474 (1:09.432)

3) Jenna Barker SR
            3:28.519 (1:11.045)

4) Emma Keesling SR
            4:42.357 (1:13.838)

#13 Boys 110m Hurdles
** Midwest Meet 13.62 Edward Williams Illinois 1988

1:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Tremaine Gonzalez SR Indiana 14.26  (+1.0) 2(1) 10

2 Jalani Allen SR Ohio 14.32  (+1.0) 2(2) 8

3 Parker Aerts SR Michigan 14.33  (+0.9) 1(1) 6

4 Jackson Blanchard SR Michigan 14.36  (+0.9) 1(2) 4

5 Crockett Schooler SR Ohio 14.38  (+1.0) 2(3) 2
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#13 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
1:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 Shaton Vaughn SR Indiana 14.45  (+1.0) 2(4) 1

7 Joshua Byars-Mason SR Ohio 14.48  (+1.0) 2(5)

8 Jalen Webster SR Indiana 14.63  (+1.0) 2(6)

9 Cassidy Henshaw SR Michigan 15.19  (+0.9) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 Parker Aerts SR Michigan 14.33

2 Jackson Blanchard SR Michigan 14.36

3 Cassidy Henshaw SR Michigan 15.19

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Tremaine Gonzalez SR Indiana 14.26

2 Jalani Allen SR Ohio 14.32

3 Crockett Schooler SR Ohio 14.38

4 Shaton Vaughn SR Indiana 14.45

5 Joshua Byars-Mason SR Ohio 14.48

6 Jalen Webster SR Indiana 14.63

#46 Girls 100m Hurdles
** Midwest Meet 13.70 Kandace Stone Ohio 2001

1:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Victoria Abunaw SR Ohio 14.28  (+2.1) 2(1) 10

2 Alex Eby SR Ohio 14.78  (+2.1) 2(2) 8

3 Mia Mackenzie SR Indiana 14.99  (+2.1) 2(3) 6

4 Nakita Turner-Lee Indiana 15.02  (+2.1) 2(4) 4

5 Emily Shaub SR Michigan 15.03  (+1.3) 1(1) 2

6 Heather Meadows SR Michigan 15.37  (+2.1) 2(5) 1

7 Faith Jackson SR Indiana 15.54  (+1.3) 1(2)

8 Gracie Dennison SR Ohio 15.73  (+1.3) 1(3)

9 Baleigh Irelan SR Michigan 15.97  (+2.1) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 Emily Shaub SR Michigan 15.03

2 Faith Jackson SR Indiana 15.54

3 Gracie Dennison SR Ohio 15.73

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 Victoria Abunaw SR Ohio 14.28

2 Alex Eby SR Ohio 14.78

3 Mia Mackenzie SR Indiana 14.99

4 Nakita Turner-Lee Indiana 15.02

5 Heather Meadows SR Michigan 15.37

6 Baleigh Irelan SR Michigan 15.97
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#2 Boys 100 Meters
** Midwest Meet 10.46 Corey Pryor Michigan 1987

** Midwest Meet 10.46 Marvin Setzer Indiana 1988

1:45 PM:

Wind:  (+2.0)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Thomas Robertson SR Michigan 10.65 10

2 Blayne Harrington SR Indiana 10.83 10.827 8

3 Quincy Scott SR Ohio 10.83 10.830 6

4 Logan Bloir SR Ohio 10.87 4

5 Erik LaBonte SR Michigan 10.90 2

6 Joe Stevens SR Michigan 11.01 1

7 Jarquez Cornell SR Ohio 11.02

8 Greg Milledge SR Indiana 11.34

#40 Girls 100 Meters
** Midwest Meet 11.37 Shayla Mahan Michigan 2007

1:50 PM:

Wind:  (+1.5)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Caisja Chandler SR Ohio 11.84 10

2 Mia Knight SR Ohio 11.93 8

3 Camille Christopher SR Indiana 11.97 6

4 Mizan Thomas SR Michigan 12.13 4

5 McKenzie Long SR Ohio 12.39 2

6 Faith Terry SR Michigan 12.53 1

7 Hailey Marietta SR Michigan 12.92

8 Sheniya Brown SR Indiana 12.93

#35 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
American HS 1:26.09 Poly, L. Beach, CA

** Midwest Meet 1:25.10 Indiana 2015

2:00 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Michigan (A) 1:25.61 10

1) Donnie James SR 2) Malcom Mcintyre SR

3) Pierre Brown 4) Matthew Moore

2 Indiana (A) 1:27.94 6

1) Braden Corzan SR 2) Nick Ryan SR

3) Connor Wright SR 4) Ricky Thornton SR

3 Ohio (A) 1:29.47 2

1) Demetrius Jackson 2) AJ Sallee

3) Jalani Allen SR 4) John Garza SR
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#36 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
American HS 1:35.86 Poly, L. Beach, CA

** Midwest Meet 1:37.28 Ohio 2014

2:10 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Ohio (A) 1:41.74 10

1) Rayna Horner 2) Jocelyn Huffman SR

3) Dalajah Long SR 4) Surethia Henderson

2 Michigan (A) 1:44.95 6

1) Nijiyah Holden SR 2) Erin McCallum SR

3) Alexandra Hanson SR 4) Alexis Officier SR

3 Indiana (A) 1:48.07 2

1) Lexi Moriarty SR 2) Addie Wanner SR

3) Faith Jackson SR 4) Itoro-Abasi Udo-Imeh

#10 Boys 1600 Meters

** Midwest Meet 4:07.20 Earl Jones Michigan 1982

2:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Tom Oates SR Michigan 4:11.93 10

1:05.77 (1:05.77) 1:03.84 (2:09.60) 58.93 (3:08.53) 1:03.40 (4:11.93)

2 Shuaib Aljabaly SR Michigan 4:13.27 8
1:05.47 (1:05.47) 1:04.79 (2:10.26) 1:03.55 (3:13.81) 59.47 (4:13.27)

3 Nathan Cousino SR Ohio 4:13.41 6
1:05.69 (1:05.69) 1:04.35 (2:10.04) 1:03.07 (3:13.11) 1:00.30 (4:13.41)

4 Gabe Szalay SR Ohio 4:18.84 4
1:05.44 (1:05.44) 1:04.40 (2:09.83) 1:01.25 (3:11.08) 1:07.77 (4:18.84)

5 Austin Remick SR Michigan 4:21.55 2
1:05.98 (1:05.98) 1:04.32 (2:10.29) .01 (2:10.30) 2:11.26 (4:21.55)

6 Jacob Wisniewski SR Indiana 4:24.90 1
1:05.99 (1:05.99) 1:04.30 (2:10.29) .63 (2:10.92) 2:13.98 (4:24.90)

7 Connor White SR Indiana 4:26.51
1:06.05 (1:06.05) 1:04.12 (2:10.16) 1:05.90 (3:16.05) 1:10.46 (4:26.51)

8 Ethan Sparks SR Ohio 4:30.01
1:05.69 (1:05.69) 1:05.02 (2:10.71) 1:06.02 (3:16.73) 1:13.28 (4:30.01)

9 Shane Pursch SR Indiana 4:31.64

#44 Girls 1600 Meters
** Midwest Meet 4:42.14 Bethany Neeley Indiana 2013

2:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Karena Duffey SR Michigan 4:53.13 10

1:16.39 (1:16.39) 1:14.62 (2:31.00) 1:11.97 (3:42.97) 1:10.16 (4:53.13)

2 Samantha Saenz SR Michigan 4:54.87 8
1:15.94 (1:15.94) 1:14.33 (2:30.26) 1:12.38 (3:42.64) 1:12.24 (4:54.87)
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#44 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
2:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
3 Claire Steigerwald SR Ohio 4:56.47 6

1:15.42 (1:15.42) 1:14.25 (2:29.67) 1:12.76 (3:42.43) 1:14.04 (4:56.47)

4 Gabby Swider SR Michigan 5:01.57 4
1:15.72 (1:15.72) 1:14.42 (2:30.13) 1:14.98 (3:45.10) 1:16.47 (5:01.57)

5 Margo Hornocker SR Indiana 5:02.62 2
1:15.76 (1:15.76) 1:14.80 (2:30.56) 1:15.55 (3:46.10) 1:16.52 (5:02.62)

6 Malina Mitchell SR Ohio 5:07.82 1
1:16.13 (1:16.13) 1:14.59 (2:30.72) 1:16.35 (3:47.06) 1:20.76 (5:07.82)

7 Emily Sreenen SR Ohio 5:15.04

#18 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
** Midwest Meet 40.05 Ohio 1990

2:35 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Indiana (A) 41.93 10

1) Blayne Harrington SR 2) Greg Milledge SR

3) Isaiah Baxter SR 4) Keyshawn McGill SR

2 Ohio (A) 43.76 6

1) Titus Spencer 2) Jordan Baker

3) Zavieus Toran 4) AJ Sallee

Michigan (A) DQ

1) Jaeveyon Morton SR 2) Joe Stevens SR

3) Pierre Brown 4) Erik LaBonte SR

#39 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
** Midwest Meet 46.19 Indiana 2013

2:40 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Ohio (A) 47.18 10

1) Caisja Chandler SR 2) McKenzie Long SR

3) Surethia Henderson 4) Mia Knight SR

2 Michigan (A) 47.31 6

1) Faith Terry SR 2) Nijiyah Holden SR

3) Alexis Officier SR 4) Mizan Thomas SR

3 Indiana (A) 48.15 2

1) Nakita Turner-Lee 2) Joselyn Mwenifumbo SR

3) Brown Sheniya 4) Camille Christpher
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#42 Boys 400 Meters
American HS 45.92 Elzie Coleman Free Newburgh, NY

** Midwest Meet 46.19 Tyler Johnson Ohio 2016

2:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Braden Corzan SR Indiana 47.79 2(1) 10

2 Sam Janson SR Ohio 48.11 2(2) 8

3 Spencer Gudgel SR Indiana 48.96 2(3) 6

4 Marcus Montgomery SR Michigan 49.87 2(4) 4

5 Art Williams SR Ohio 49.97 2(5) 2

6 Naythan Haslam SR Michigan 50.17 1(1) 1

7 Anthony Fordham SR Michigan 50.37 1(2)

8 Asa Hodrick SR Ohio 50.71 2(6)

Connor White SR Indiana 50.51 1

Connor Wright SR Indiana NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

Connor White SR Indiana 50.51

1 Naythan Haslam SR Michigan 50.17

2 Anthony Fordham SR Michigan 50.37

Connor Wright SR Indiana NT

Section 2 of 2

1 Braden Corzan SR Indiana 47.79

2 Sam Janson SR Ohio 48.11

3 Spencer Gudgel SR Indiana 48.96

4 Marcus Montgomery SR Michigan 49.87

5 Art Williams SR Ohio 49.97

6 Asa Hodrick SR Ohio 50.71

#6 Girls 400 Meters
American HS 51.93 Francena Mc Corory Bethel, VA

** Midwest Meet 53.56 Meshawn Graham Ohio 2008

2:50 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Ruby Greenwood SR Ohio 57.80 10

2 Jazzlynn Gaiters SR Ohio 58.46 8

3 Amari Newsom SR Michigan 59.18 6

4 Sydney Crouch SR Ohio 59.39 4

5 Hanna Anderson SR Indiana 59.70 2

6 Alexandra Hanson SR Michigan 1:01.94 1

7 Nala Barlow SR Michigan 1:07.63

#52 Boys 300m Hurdles
** Midwest Meet 36.34 Derrick Williams Ohio 2001
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#52 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
3:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Shaton Vaughn SR Indiana 37.56 2(1) 10

2 Jackson Blanchard SR Michigan 38.02 2(2) 8

3 Matt  Sakeuh SR Indiana 38.77 2(3) 6

4 Joshua Byars-Mason SR Ohio 38.91 2(4) 4

5 Crockett Schooler SR Ohio 39.03 2(5) 2

6 Nathan Smith SR Indiana 39.23 1(1) 1

7 Corbin DeJonge SR Michigan 39.97 2(6)

8 Adam Bailey SR Michigan 40.05 1(2)

9 Nigel Beal SR Ohio 40.11 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Nathan Smith SR Indiana 39.23

2 Adam Bailey SR Michigan 40.05

3 Nigel Beal SR Ohio 40.11

Section 2 of 2

1 Shaton Vaughn SR Indiana 37.56

2 Jackson Blanchard SR Michigan 38.02

3 Matt  Sakeuh SR Indiana 38.77

4 Joshua Byars-Mason SR Ohio 38.91

5 Crockett Schooler SR Ohio 39.03

6 Corbin DeJonge SR Michigan 39.97

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
** Midwest Meet 41.22 Dalanda Jackson Ohio 2000

3:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Hannah Blakely SR Michigan 45.33 10

2 Victoria Abunaw SR Ohio 46.67 8

3 Mia Mackenzie SR Indiana 47.14 6

4 Baleigh Irelan SR Michigan 47.77 4

5 Kennedy Coker SR Ohio 47.80 2

6 Gracie Dennison SR Ohio 47.84 1

7 Emily Shaub SR Michigan 48.44

#8 Boys 800 Meters
American HS 1:50.55 Michael Granville Bell Gardens, CA

** Midwest Meet 1:49.30 Tommy Brinn Michigan 2009

3:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Netunji Paige SR Michigan 1:51.93 10

55.45 (55.45) 56.49 (1:51.93)

2 Jalen Royal SR Indiana 1:52.82 8
55.18 (55.18) 57.65 (1:52.82)

3 Josh Conrad SR Ohio 1:53.22 6
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#8 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

56.74 (56.74) 56.48 (1:53.22)

4 Josiah Morse SR Michigan 1:53.80 4
56.93 (56.93) 56.87 (1:53.80)

5 Jacob Lough SR Indiana 1:53.84 2
56.53 (56.53) 57.31 (1:53.84)

6 Nick Miller SR Ohio 1:54.10 1
56.51 (56.51) 57.59 (1:54.10)

7 Keith Abramson SR Indiana 1:56.84
57.03 (57.03) 59.82 (1:56.84)

8 Steven Barker SR Michigan 1:57.17
57.14 (57.14) 1:00.03 (1:57.17)

9 Cameron Tarr SR Ohio 2:00.42
57.25 (57.25) 1:03.17 (2:00.42)

#43 Girls 800 Meters
American HS 2:01.8h Mary Decker Orange, CA

** Midwest Meet 2:07.09 Eursula Farrow Michigan 2015

3:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Katie Osika SR Michigan 2:10.53 10

1:06.19 (1:06.19) 1:04.35 (2:10.53)

2 Melanie Helder SR Michigan 2:12.29 8
1:06.16 (1:06.16) 1:06.13 (2:12.29)

3 Anne Forsyth SR Michigan 2:12.40 6
1:06.32 (1:06.32) 1:06.09 (2:12.40)

4 Jenna Kill Ohio 2:13.83 4
1:06.63 (1:06.63) 1:07.20 (2:13.83)

5 Destini Oler SR Ohio 2:14.73 2
1:06.78 (1:06.78) 1:07.95 (2:14.73)

6 Jenna Barker SR Indiana 2:16.66 1
1:07.13 (1:07.13) 1:09.54 (2:16.66)

7 Katerina Shuble SR Indiana 2:17.80
1:06.57 (1:06.57) 1:11.24 (2:17.80)

8 Madeline LaBouf SR Ohio 2:29.37
1:09.54 (1:09.54) 1:19.84 (2:29.37)

Katherine Modrall SR Indiana DNS

#4 Boys 200 Meters
** Midwest Meet 20.87 Marvin Setzer Indiana 1988

3:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Donnie James SR Michigan 21.72  (+1.4) 2(1) 10

2 Keyshawn McGill SR Indiana 22.19  (+0.1) 1(1) 8

3 Malcom Mcintyre SR Michigan 22.34  (+1.4) 2(2) 6

4 Asa Hodrick SR Ohio 22.44  (+1.4) 2(3) 4
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#4 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
3:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
5 Isaiah Baxter SR Indiana 22.55  (+0.1) 1(2) 2

6 Logan Bloir SR Ohio 22.97  (+1.4) 2(4) 1

7 John Garza SR Ohio 23.31  (+1.4) 2(5)

8 Ricky Thornton SR Indiana 23.34  (+0.1) 1(3)

Thomas Robertson SR Michigan DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 Keyshawn McGill SR Indiana 22.19

2 Isaiah Baxter SR Indiana 22.55

3 Ricky Thornton SR Indiana 23.34

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 Donnie James SR Michigan 21.72

2 Malcom Mcintyre SR Michigan 22.34

3 Asa Hodrick SR Ohio 22.44

4 Logan Bloir SR Ohio 22.97

5 John Garza SR Ohio 23.31

Thomas Robertson SR Michigan DNS

#41 Girls 200 Meters
** Midwest Meet 23.81 Kyra Jefferson Michigan 2012

3:30 PM:

Wind:  (–0.6)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Caisja Chandler SR Ohio 24.37 10

2 Camille Christopher SR Indiana 25.97 8

3 Nijiyah Holden SR Michigan 26.08 6

4 Jocelyn Huffman SR Ohio 26.12 4

5 Hailey Marietta SR Michigan 26.54 2

6 Lexi Moriarty SR Indiana 26.80 1

Alexis Officier SR Michigan DNS

Dalajah Long SR Ohio DNS

#12 Boys 3200 Meters

** Midwest Meet 8:57.20 Lex Williams Michigan 2005

3:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Ian Hunter SR Indiana 9:14.83 10

1:08.93 (1:08.93) 1:12.01 (2:20.93) 1:11.27 (3:32.20) .14 (3:32.34) 1:12.69 (4:45.03) 1:11.24 (5:56.26)

.24 (5:56.50) 3:18.33 (9:14.83)

2 Noah Hufnagel SR Indiana 9:17.79 8
1:08.27 (1:08.27) 1:12.27 (2:20.53) 1:11.58 (3:32.11) 1:12.67 (4:44.78) 1:11.45 (5:56.22) 1:11.46 (7:07.68)

1:09.36 (8:17.03) 1:00.77 (9:17.79)

3 Gabriel Mudel SR Michigan 9:18.16 6
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#12 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
3:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

1:08.36 (1:08.36) 1:09.66 (2:18.02) 1:10.94 (3:28.95) 1:11.53 (4:40.48) 1:12.98 (5:53.45) 1:12.36 (7:05.81)

1:10.18 (8:15.99) 1:02.18 (9:18.16)

4 Joe Spitzer SR Ohio 9:21.19 4
1:08.60 (1:08.60) 1:11.90 (2:20.50) 1:11.84 (3:32.34) 1:12.52 (4:44.86) 1:11.48 (5:56.33) 1:11.39 (7:07.72)

1:09.36 (8:17.07) 1:04.13 (9:21.19)

5 Abdi Ahmed SR Michigan 9:23.29 2
1:08.76 (1:08.76) 1:11.99 (2:20.74) 1:11.95 (3:32.69) 1:12.07 (4:44.76) 1:11.25 (5:56.01) 1:10.91 (7:06.91)

1:09.88 (8:16.78) 1:06.51 (9:23.29)

6 Brenden Allen SR Michigan 9:27.38 1
1:08.97 (1:08.97) .01 (1:08.97) 1:11.80 (2:20.77) .01 (2:20.78) 1:11.43 (3:32.20) .01 (3:32.20)

1:12.63 (4:44.83) 4:42.55 (9:27.38)

7 Caden Sauerbrey SR Ohio 9:36.64
1:09.11 (1:09.11) 1:11.88 (2:20.99) 1:11.76 (3:32.74) 1:12.42 (4:45.16) 1:12.18 (5:57.33) 1:14.42 (7:11.74)

1:13.83 (8:25.56) 1:11.09 (9:36.64)

8 Jackson Siddall SR Ohio 10:00.19
1:09.35 (1:09.35) 1:11.98 (2:21.32) 1:11.92 (3:33.24) 1:15.64 (4:48.88) 1:19.02 (6:07.90) 1:22.22 (7:30.12)

1:21.13 (8:51.25) 1:08.95 (10:00.19)

#45 Girls 3200 Meters
** Midwest Meet 10:24.87 Amy Yoder Indiana 1996

3:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Rachel McCardell SR Michigan 10:30.71 10

1:19.14 (1:19.14) 1:21.00 (2:40.14) 1:17.74 (3:57.87) 1:19.04 (5:16.91) 1:20.57 (6:37.47) 1:20.53 (7:58.00)

1:19.19 (9:17.19) 1:13.52 (10:30.71)

2 Perri Bockrath SR Ohio 10:38.13 8
1:19.29 (1:19.29) 1:21.65 (2:40.94) 1:18.36 (3:59.29) 1:20.04 (5:19.33) 1:21.69 (6:41.01) 1:22.78 (8:03.79)

1:21.10 (9:24.88) 1:13.25 (10:38.13)

3 Sielle Kearney SR Michigan 10:40.56 6
1:19.43 (1:19.43) 1:20.88 (2:40.30) 1:18.35 (3:58.64) 1:19.80 (5:18.44) 1:20.90 (6:39.33) 1:22.15 (8:01.48)

1:22.98 (9:24.45) 1:16.12 (10:40.56)

4 Sophie Carrier SR Ohio 10:44.59 4
1:19.01 (1:19.01) 1:21.44 (2:40.44) 1:18.50 (3:58.93) 1:19.17 (5:18.10) 1:20.49 (6:38.58) 1:21.38 (7:59.96)

1:21.22 (9:21.17) 1:23.43 (10:44.59)

5 Tyler Schwartz SR Indiana 10:45.88 2
1:19.05 (1:19.05) 1:21.49 (2:40.54) 1:18.92 (3:59.46) 1:19.95 (5:19.41) 1:21.89 (6:41.29) 1:23.26 (8:04.55)

1:23.06 (9:27.60) 1:18.28 (10:45.88)

6 Natalie Graber SR Indiana 10:54.33 1
1:19.73 (1:19.73) 1:21.60 (2:41.32) 1:19.71 (4:01.03) 1:22.60 (5:23.63) 1:23.93 (6:47.56) 1:23.83 (8:11.39)

1:23.24 (9:34.63) 1:19.70 (10:54.33)

7 Rachel Kemph SR Michigan 10:57.87
1:20.66 (1:20.66) 1:21.59 (2:42.25) 1:21.94 (4:04.19) 1:22.84 (5:27.02) 1:23.33 (6:50.35) 1:24.18 (8:14.52)

1:24.04 (9:38.56) 1:19.31 (10:57.87)

8 Sydney Seymour SR Ohio 11:06.47
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#45 Girls 3200 Meters (cont'd)
3:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

1:19.20 (1:19.20) 1:21.51 (2:40.70) 1:18.53 (3:59.22) 1:20.39 (5:19.61) 1:24.43 (6:44.04) 1:27.91 (8:11.95)

1:27.98 (9:39.92) 1:26.55 (11:06.47)

9 Emma Keesling SR Indiana 11:19.70
1:20.28 (1:20.28) 1:21.49 (2:41.77) 1:22.60 (4:04.36) 1:25.17 (5:29.52) 1:26.51 (6:56.03) 1:28.00 (8:24.03)

1:29.57 (9:53.59) 1:26.11 (11:19.70)

#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
American HS 3:13.34 Muir, Pasadena, CA

** Midwest Meet 3:08.80 Indiana 2011

4:20 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Indiana (A) 3:12.14 10

1) Braden Corzan SR
            47.987 (47.987)

2) Jalen Royal SR
            48.518 (0.531)

3) Spencer Gudgel SR
            3:12.139 (2:23.621) 4) Shaton Vaughn SR

2 Ohio (A) 3:12.83 6

1) Sam Janson SR
            47.042 (47.042)

2) Brayden Chaney
            47.048 (0.006)

3) Zach Robinson
            3:12.828 (2:25.780) 4) Luke Finnegan

3 Michigan (A) 3:12.91 2

1) Marcus Montgomery SR
            47.829 (47.829)

2) Matthew Moorer
            1:37.230 (49.401)

3) Charlie Young
            3:12.908 (1:35.678) 4) Logan Wells

#38 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
American HS 3:38.91 Poly, L. Beach, CA

** Midwest Meet 3:42.50 Indiana 2011

4:25 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Ohio (A) 3:55.18 10

1) Jazzlynn Gaiters SR 2) Rayna Horner

3) Emily Akin 4) Ruby Greenwood SR

2 Michigan (A) 3:59.28 6

1) Nala Barlow SR 2) Amari Newsom SR

3) Katie Osika SR 4) Chevonne Wheeler

3 Indiana (A) 4:00.53 2

1) Mary Watts 2) Hanna Anderson SR

3) Itoro-Abasi Udo-Imeh 4) Katerina Shuble SR
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#48 Girls Pole Vault
Starting Height 10-0  Progressions:  10-6, 11-0, 11-6, 12-0, 12-6, 13-0

American HS 14' 2" Mary Saxer Lancaster, NY

** Midwest Meet 13' 3" Allie Stern Ohio 2017

11:05 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jessica Mercier SR Michigan 12' 9" 10

2 Siobhan Szerencsits SR Ohio 12' 6" 8

3 Jessica Bray SR Indiana 12' 6" 6

4 Alex Eby SR Ohio 12' 3" 4

5 Maria Siciliano SR Indiana 11' 6" 1.5

5 Deidra Marrison SR Ohio 11' 6" 1.5

7 Avery Shell SR Michigan 11' 6"

8 Calli Ostapowicz SR Michigan 11' 6"

9 Brittney Clark SR Indiana 11' 0"

#32 Boys Discus
6 Attempts

** Midwest Meet 198' 3" Anthony Shivers Ohio 2013

11:05 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Tyler Gilbert SR Indiana 171' 7" 10

2 Brock King SR Indiana 168' 7" 8

3 Brendan Knoll SR Michigan 162' 9" 6

4 Gavin McIntyre SR Michigan 161' 10" 4

5 Quinton Webb SR Ohio 157' 10" 2

6 Jason Ribbentrop SR Michigan 155' 5" 1

7 Grayson Zinn SR Indiana 154' 1"

8 Dylan Litreal SR Ohio 146' 6"

9 Ryan Smith SR Ohio 117' 6"

#24 Boys High Jump
Starting Height: 6-1  Progressions: 6-4, 6-6, 6-8, 6-10

American HS 7' 5.25" Scott Sellers Cinco Ranch, TX

** Midwest Meet 7' 2" Ryan Fleck Ohio 2008

11:30 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Nathan Patterson SR Indiana 6' 8" 10

2 Isaac Brown SR Indiana 6' 6" 8

3 Cassidy Henshaw SR Michigan 6' 4" 6

4 Peter Kaltoff SR Michigan 6' 4" 4

5 Jacob Marsh SR Indiana 6' 1" 1

5 Jaden Zaitshik SR Michigan 6' 1" 1

5 Josh Conrad SR Ohio 6' 1" 1

Calvin Godsey SR Ohio NH

Savion Taylor SR Ohio NH
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#49 Girls Long Jump
6 Attempts

American HS 21' 7.50" Carol Lewis Willingboro, NJ

** Midwest Meet 19' 11" Nekaya Ralls Ohio 1994

11:35 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Taylor Robertson SR Ohio 17' 73 /4  (+2.8) 10

2 Lexi Moriarty SR Indiana 17' 43 /4  (+3.1) 8

3 Erin McCallum SR Michigan 17' 2"  (+1.6) 6

4 Ella Suliman SR Michigan 16' 11"  (+2.4) 4

5 Addie Wanner SR Indiana 16' 9"  (+2.7) 2

6 Harlie Sweet SR Michigan 16' 7"  (+4.2) 1

7 Jacquelyn Shields SR Ohio 16' 5"  (+2.7)

8 Megan Engel SR Ohio 15' 93 /4  (+1.5)

Jai-Lyn Norwood SR Indiana DNS

#50 Girls Shot Put
6 Attempts

American HS 54' 9.50" Michelle Carter Red Oak, TX

** Midwest Meet 51' 0.50" Casie Wertman Indiana 2012

11:40 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Corinne Jemison SR Michigan 44' 51 /2 10

2 Malin Smith SR Michigan 44' 41 /2 8

3 Izzy Kline SR Ohio 42' 33 /4 6

4 Simi Akinrinsola SR Indiana 41' 61 /4 4

5 Grace Rigel SR Ohio 38' 111 /2 2

6 Ali Aldrich SR Michigan 38' 33 /4 1

7 Autumn Mohan SR Ohio 38' 31 /2

#51 Girls Discus
6 Attempts

** Midwest Meet 168' 2" Emily Pendleton Ohio 2007

12:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Corinne Jemison SR Michigan 164' 4" 10

2 Malin Smith SR Michigan 153' 11" 8

3 Briana Wright SR Ohio 137' 9" 6

4 Amanda Schaare SR Michigan 137' 7" 4

5 Autumn Mohan SR Ohio 136' 8" 2

6 Maci Heimlich SR Indiana 130' 10" 1

7 Katie Seyfang SR Ohio 129' 6"

8 Simi Akinrinsola SR Indiana 122' 4"
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#26 Boys Pole Vault
Starting Height 13-10  Progressions:  14-6, 15-0, 15-6, 16-0, 16-6

American HS 17' 6.50" Pat Manson Central, CO

** Midwest Meet 17' 1" Ryan Lipe Indiana 2017

12:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Colton Crum SR Indiana 15' 6" 10

2 Eric Harris SR Michigan 15' 6" 8

3 Austin Goolsby SR Ohio 15' 6" 6

4 Dillon Richard SR Indiana 15' 3" 4

5 Trevor Stephenson SR Michigan 15' 0" 2

6 Alex Inosencio SR Michigan 15' 0" 1

7 Ben Scharf SR Ohio 14' 6"

Lucas Bender SR Indiana NH

Colin Jasin SR Ohio NH

#47 Girls High Jump
Starting Height 5-0  Progressions:  5-3, 5-5, 5-7, 5-9

American HS 6' 3" Lisa Bernhagen Wood River, ID

** Midwest Meet 6' 1" Peggy Odita Ohio 1986

12:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Marisa Gwinner SR Ohio 5' 7" 9

1 Julia Smith SR Ohio 5' 7" 9

3 Addie Wanner SR Indiana 5' 5" 5

3 Emma Daugherty SR Ohio 5' 5" 5

5 Hannah Hall SR Michigan 5' 0" 1.5

5 Hannah Hood-Blaxill SR Michigan 5' 0" 1.5

Jai-Lyn Norwood SR Indiana NH

Suenomi Norinh SR Michigan NH

#28 Boys Long Jump
6 Attempts

American HS 26' 6.50" Dion Bentley Penn Hills, PA

** Midwest Meet 25' 1.50" Marcus Chambers Indiana 1985

12:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Quincy Scott SR Ohio 22' 111 /2  (+3.3) 9

1 Daiton Sharp SR Ohio 22' 111 /2  (+1.4) 9

3 Nick Ryan SR Indiana 22' 103 /4  (+3.6) 6

4 Bobby Casey SR Ohio 22' 6"  (+2.1) 4

5 Brock Gross SR Michigan 22' 41 /4  (–5.8) 2

6 Chance Setzke SR Michigan 21' 10"  (–2.4) 1

7 Jordon Butler SR Michigan 21' 4"  (–2.6)

8 Tyler Bensz SR Indiana 20' 91 /2  (+2.8)

Nathan Patterson SR Indiana DNS
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#30 Boys Shot Put
6 Attempts

American HS 74' 11" Brent Noon Fallbrook, CA

** Midwest Meet 67' 4.25" Connor Brandel Michigan 2016

12:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brett Norton SR Indiana 61' 1" 10

2 Grayson Zinn SR Indiana 56' 31 /4 8

3 Brock King SR Indiana 55' 03 /4 6

4 Zach Gipple SR Michigan 54' 93 /4 4

5 Joel Crain SR Ohio 54' 33 /4 2

6 Brandon Mosher SR Ohio 54' 2" 1

7 Jack Boyle SR Michigan 53' 83 /4

8 Jacob Ager SR Michigan 53' 83 /4

9 Ryan Smith SR Ohio 52' 4"

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Indiana INDI 200

2 Michigan MICH 153

3 Ohio OHIO 120

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Ohio OHIO 212.5

2 Michigan MICH 188

3 Indiana INDI 74.5
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